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Catégorie  :  L1 1401 -> 1600 cm³

104 Roberto Luigi, Cossonay Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:08.75 3:07.55 3:07.551

101 Ecurie Racing Fan's Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:11.23 3:09.08 3:09.082

108 Racing Team Nyonnais Richard Fabien, Saint-Oyens Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:10.67 3:18.21 (1) 3:10.673

103 Ecurie la Meute Blondel Francis, Vessy Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:14.56 3:11.88 3:11.884

102 Bianco Roberto, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:13.08 3:11.90 3:11.905

105 Baiker Cédric, Mies Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:22.59 (1) 3:12.26 3:12.266

111 Catomio Jérome, Prilly Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:25.59 (1) 3:15.79 3:15.797

110 Rüfenacht Joëlle, Gimel Suzuki Ignis Sport 1.5, 1490 3:16.84 3:18.53 3:16.848

107 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo 1.6 16V, 159 3:19.46 3:17.93 3:17.939

112 C. Rochat Rochat Cédric, Le Soliat Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:21.65 3:21.28 3:21.2810

109 Roux Samantha, Aubonne Ford Fiesta 1.6, 1596 3:37.00 3:35.43 3:35.4311

Catégorie  :  L1 1601 -> 2000 cm³

132 Schmid Noa, Kriens Subaru BRZ 2 OR, 1998 3:04.96 3:02.66 3:02.661

120 Meylan Valentin, Le Brassus Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:11.84 3:09.21 3:09.212

122 Fankhauser Urs, Steffisburg Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 3:09.25    NC 3:09.253

255 Ecurie Performance Cretegny Jean-Romain, Romanel Renault Clio, 1998 3:14.51 3:11.36 3:11.364

121 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:12.07 3:11.55 3:11.555

125 Annen Roland, Bière Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:15.65 3:13.03 3:13.036

129 Menthonnex Lucie, Gimel Renault Clio 2.0 16V 200, 19 3:41.44 (2) 3:14.43 3:14.437

123 Aliberti Nicola, Yvonand Clio Sport Renault, 1998 3:17.69 3:14.74 3:14.748

124 Ecurie du Jorat Fighera Sandro, Pampigny Peugeot 306 2.0 16V, 1998 3:18.38 3:16.18 3:16.189

134 Da Silva Paolo, Genève Opel Corsa C18, 1796 3:22.90 3:23.47 3:22.9010

128 Delmano Gianluca, Chancy Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:23.21 3:22.91 3:22.9111

126 Ecurie Performance Blanc Claude-Alain, Montricher Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:27.44 3:23.09 3:23.0912

133 Villet Sylvain, Chavannes-près-Re Subaru BRZ 2 OR, 1998 3:27.61 3:31.39 3:27.6113

Catégorie  :  L1 2001 -> 3000 cm³

150 Vogel Pierre, Rennaz Opel Corsa D 16T OPC, 271 3:08.09 3:06.53 3:06.531

151 Dénéréaz Yves, Genève BMW 330Ci Coup, 2979 3:10.58 3:31.32 (2) 3:10.582

155 De Francesco Claudio, Pfäffikon Fiat Punto Abarth 1.4 SS, 23 3:13.28 3:11.61 3:11.613

154 Meylan Adrien, Penthaz BMW 325ti Compact, 2494 3:19.21 3:15.04 3:15.044

Catégorie  :  L1 3001 -> 3500 cm³

170 ACS Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza2.0WRX 4W 2:56.23 2:54.13 2:54.131

174 Gauthey Jean-Michel, Champagn Renault Megane RS 260, 33 3:02.07 3:00.11 3:00.112

178 Ecurie de Genève Thierrin Yvan, Dardagny Renault Megane RS 260, 33    NC 3:01.04 3:01.043

176 Ecurie de Genève Plé Patrick, Savigny Renault Megane RS 260, 33 3:04.01 3:02.62 3:02.624

173 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler Stéphane, Aïre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 3:08.88 3:07.34 3:07.345

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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177 Santonocito Luc, Versoix Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 3:18.36 (1) 3:08.13 3:08.136

180 Orsino Lorenzo, Le Mont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3 3:10.38 3:08.31 3:08.317

179 Zehnder Laurent, Le Muids Ford Focus 2.0i 16V, 3398 3:29.67 (2) 3:08.43 3:08.438

172 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler René, Aïre VW Golf VI R, 3373 3:22.71 3:18.56 3:18.569

Catégorie  :  L1 + 3500 cm³

192 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Frédéric, Prilly Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4 3:07.28 3:05.61 3:05.611

193 Nussbaum Jimmy, St livres Ford Cng-Technik Focus RS, 3:11.21 3:08.46 3:08.462

191 Cachin Christian, Vufflens-la-Ville Ford Focus ST, 4286 3:10.04 3:13.65 3:10.043

Catégorie  :  L2 0 -> 1400 cm³

201 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 129 3:14.91 3:14.70 3:14.701

203 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin-Sauges Peugeot 106, 1360 3:21.08 3:20.81 3:20.812

202 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo 1.4, 1390 3:27.22 3:22.82 3:22.823

204 Béguin Jacques, Grandvaux Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 129 3:24.31 3:24.33 3:24.314

Catégorie  :  L2 1401 -> 1600 cm³

221 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 15 3:10.30 3:06.93 3:06.931

208 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:09.75 3:08.01 3:08.012

211 Roberto Sandrine, Lussery Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:09.70 3:11.42 3:09.703

223 Offreda Stéphane, Glovelier Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:14.42 3:12.00 3:12.004

216 Monod Sebastien, Gimel VW Polo, 1598    NC 3:12.30 3:12.305

218 Zahnd Hansueli, Thun Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 3:16.10 3:15.05 3:15.056

214 Hugonnet Sacha, Echichens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 3:18.71 3:15.35 3:15.357

222 Cochet Stéphanie, Chailly Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:25.44 3:17.69 3:17.698

217 Tchagaunova Andrea, Echichens Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:26.94 (1) 3:18.02 3:18.029

106 Moser Julien, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:19.60 3:20.68 3:19.6010

212 Racing Team Nyonnais Gassmann Jenny, Le Vaud Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 15    DNF 3:22.06 3:22.0611

210 Gilliéron Christophe, Etoy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:23.89 3:24.29 3:23.8912

219 Ziegler Joana, Bussigny Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:26.30 3:25.51 3:25.5113

215 Junker Julien, La Tour-de-Peilz Honda Civic 1.6i V-TEC, 159 3:38.38 (1) 3:26.72 3:26.7214

213 Burnier Jean-François, Montricher Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 1601 -> 2000 cm³

227 Scuderia Taifyn Béring Michaël, Le Locle Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:57.01 3:14.85 2:57.011

252 Baumgartner Sébastien, St-Georg Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 3:07.31 (1) 2:57.99 2:57.992

225 Damond Laurent, Lutry Lotus Elise 111R, 1796 3:01.73 2:58.57 2:58.573

235 Devaud Benjamin, Montreux VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:59.72 2:58.93 2:58.934

228 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0 16v, 1998 2:59.70 2:59.58 2:59.585

229 ACS Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Renault Clio R, 1998 2:59.87 3:08.51 (1) 2:59.876

230 Stergiadis Ioannis, Dübendorf Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:04.52 3:00.61 3:00.617

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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245 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Le Vaud Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:03.92 3:01.07 3:01.078

254 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:02.59 3:04.85 3:02.599

240 Mantadakis George, Oberengstrin Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:03.66 3:11.42 (1) 3:03.6610

242 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio R, 1998 3:05.55 3:03.71 3:03.7111

238 Ecurie du Nord Henchoz Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio R, 1998 3:05.22 3:03.80 3:03.8012

236 Fama Johnny, La Sarraz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 19 3:07.74 3:04.68 3:04.6813

243 Sauvain Manoah, St-Légier VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:07.95 3:09.08 3:07.9514

226 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 3:09.81 3:08.21 3:08.2115

231 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:14.27 3:10.60 3:10.6016

241 ACS Monnier Gilles, Villeneuve VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:14.05 3:11.57 3:11.5717

249 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 3:12.10 3:13.39 3:12.1018

234 Dethiollaz Pascal, Avully Renault Clio R, 1998 3:12.85 3:21.30 (1) 3:12.8519

253 Ecurie Racing Fan's Jeannet Sylvain, La Praz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:16.74 3:13.86 3:13.8620

247 Ecurie Racing Fan's Stucki Brian, Moudon Integra Type-R Honda, 1797 3:22.06 3:16.51 3:16.5121

244 Schneider Alain, Pully Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:16.94 3:16.82 3:16.8222

239 Jacquet Mickaël, Bugny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:18.33 3:17.08 3:17.0823

250 Mizraji Eduardo, Chamblon Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 3:17.63 3:17.33 3:17.3324

233 Ecurie des Lions Depraz Christian, Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse, 1996 3:28.05 3:24.84 3:24.8425

232 Cattelan Graziano, Yens Opel Astra F 20i GSi, 1997 3:25.18 (1) 3:33.02 3:25.1826

248 Ecurie Racing Fan's Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 199 3:30.73 3:33.44 3:30.7327

130 Mosisca Lino, Gland VW Golf, 1983    NC 3:30.80 3:30.8028

251 Ecurie Racing Fan's Truitard Laurent, Moudon Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 3:32.78 3:31.15 3:31.1529

209 Favre Mike, St Blaise VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 2001 -> 3000 cm³

259 Scuderia Taifyn Muller Yann, Praz BMW M3, 2301 3:02.66 3:01.84 3:01.841

257 Chauvy Samuel, Yens Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:06.90 3:05.65 3:05.652

260 Panchaud Etienne, Esmonts Audi A1 1.4 TFSI Sport, 236 3:15.10 3:14.52 3:14.523

261 Ecurie Performance Kiener Jean-Pierre, Ballens BMW 325i, 2493 3:22.74 3:19.68 3:19.684

256 Marclay Fabrice, Monthey BMW 325i, 2493 3:24.37 3:22.16 3:22.165

153 Chassot Samuel, Lausanne Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 25 3:22.43 3:23.61 3:22.436

Catégorie  :  L2 3001 -> 3500 cm³

266 Ecurie Performance Schopfer Vincent, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 2:48.85 2:48.04 2:48.041

265 Ecurie Racing Fan's Amweg Dany, Martigny Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3:03.16 (1) 2:51.16 2:51.162

268 Rebord Aristide, Bovernier BMW Z3 M Coupe, 3201 2:51.34 2:52.52 2:51.343

269 Ecurie Rolloise Capriati Vincent, St.-Prex BMW M3 CSL, 3246 2:55.30 2:54.17 2:54.174

267 Rebmann Yann, Denges Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD 3:00.91 2:59.85 2:59.855

278 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Vogel Edgar, Vouvry Opel Astra G20 OPC, 3397 3:06.57 3:03.78 3:03.786

270 Amstutz Marc-Eric, Villiers Porsche 911 Carrera Coup, 3:09.94 3:08.43 3:08.437

276 Monnier Ludovic, Rennaz VW Golf VI R, 3372    NC 3:09.03 (1) 3:09.038

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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277 Dessauges Maxime, Echandens VW Golf GTI G60, 3028 3:13.26 3:12.80 3:12.809

271 Cafiero Domenico, Gümligen Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3387 3:19.70 3:14.14 3:14.1410

272 Ecurie des Lions Da Silva David, La Tour-de-Peilz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 3:17.60    NC 3:17.6011

275 Maeder Roland, Carrouge Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163    NC 3:18.35 3:18.3512

273 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Faria Miguel, Chêne-Bourg Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 3:33.69 (1) 3:22.97 3:22.9713

171 Scuderia Taifyn Amstutz Michel, Cernier Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163 3:31.15 3:30.50 3:30.5014

274 Mosisca Angelo, Gilly Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD    NC    NC -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 3501 -> 5000 cm³

281 Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:46.99 2:46.52 2:46.521

283 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:02.93 3:01.74 3:01.742

282 Ecurie Performance Genoux Jean Daniel, La Croix Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI, 3 3:08.23 3:06.43 3:06.433

190 Beney Yann, Poliez-Pittet Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4 3:20.84 (1) 3:07.69 3:07.694

286 Perez Luciano, Perly Audi S4 Avant Quattro, 4540 3:21.46    NC 3:21.465

285 Di Mauro Paulo, Sullens Ferrari F430, 4308 3:23.34 (1)    NC 3:23.346

284 Reymond Steve, Gimel Saab 9-5 2.3TS, 3893    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 + 5000 cm³

289 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 701 2:59.62 2:50.33 2:50.331

291 Ecurie Biennoise Grandjean André, Nidau Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 701 2:56.64 (1) 2:51.35 2:51.352

288 Ecurie Racing Fan's Martin Jérome, Longirod BMW 1er M Coup, 5064 3:23.99 (2) 2:59.17 2:59.173

287 Ugur Deniz, Zürich Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 701 3:11.29 3:03.34 3:03.344

Catégorie  :  L2 Roadster 1601 -> 2000 cm³

424 Husistein Mark, Lyss Toyota MR2 2.0 Gti, 1997 3:28.11 3:25.30 3:25.301

220 Bardocz Will, Lausanne Toyota MR2, 1997 3:46.67 3:42.94 (1) 3:42.942

Catégorie  :  L2 Roadster + 2000 cm³

292 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven CSR 200, 2:45.53 2:46.41 2:45.531

293 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Kinkel Peter, Au Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3824 3:02.40 3:11.82 (1) 3:02.402

295 Fach Auto Tech Kühne Rolf, Altendorf Porsche Cayman S, 3387 3:19.17 (1) 3:10.10 3:10.103

294 Cachin Jean-Luc, Jouxtens-Mézer BMW Z4 Roadster 3.0i, 2979 3:23.38 3:25.29 3:23.384

Catégorie  :  L2X 0 -> 6000 cm³

296 Erb Stéphane, Saubraz Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 2:52.52 3:03.48 (1) 2:52.521

298 Amstutz Patrik, Oberhofen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 3:25.84 (1) 3:17.87 3:17.872

297 Genilloud Christophe, Perly Ford Mustang 289, 4606    NC 3:19.00 3:19.003

Catégorie  :  L3 0 -> 1600 cm³

304 Ecurie Performance Christinet Fabien, Pampigny Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 158 3:06.86 3:06.04 3:06.041

303 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 3:17.25 3:35.62 (2) 3:17.252

305 Blaser Valentin, Cottens VW Golf GTI, 1588 3:19.12 3:18.31 3:18.313

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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301 Beauvais Cedric, Thonon les Bain Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1579 3:30.59 3:28.38 3:28.384

300 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Philippe, Féchy MG J2, 939    DNS 3:59.32 3:59.325

Catégorie  :  L3 1601 -> 2000 cm³

314 Roulet Julien, Ballens VW Golf, 1781 2:59.50 3:08.10 (1) 2:59.501

317 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande Mirko, Le Locle VW Golf, 1781 3:04.51 3:02.06 3:02.062

313 Noirat Jeremy, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:06.38 3:04.43 3:04.433

306 Donzé Arnaud, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1787 3:14.91 (1) 3:05.49 3:05.494

302 Bürki Lars, Bleiken VW Golf, 1781 3:06.67 3:06.40 3:06.405

310 Beer Christian, Gränichen BMW 320/6, 1990 3:11.10 3:08.95 3:08.956

311 Buri Jean-Pierre, Cartigny Opel Kadett GT/E, 1995 3:10.42 3:10.67 3:10.427

315 Genton Pierre, Aclens Opel Kadett C- GTE, 1978    NC 3:14.64 3:14.648

316 Ecurie Racing Fan's Plattner Stéphane, Clarmont VW Golf, 1781 3:15.03 3:16.16 3:15.039

237 Gras Romain, Les Bioux VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:17.38 3:17.41 3:17.3810

Catégorie  :  L3 2001 -> 2500 cm³

320 Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 i, 2315 3:05.81 3:07.53 3:05.811

319 Aebischer Romain, Bière Porsche 944, 2477 3:18.37 3:16.81 3:16.812

Catégorie  :  L3 2501 -> 3000 cm³

321 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald, Neuchâtel Porsche 911 SC, 2687 2:56.60 2:56.66 2:56.601

323 Vieux Patrick, Troitorrents Porsche 911 SC, 2687 2:58.67 2:56.95 2:56.952

324 Amstutz Mathieu, Villiers Alpine Renault Alpine GTA, 3:26.04 3:22.99 3:22.993

322 Pittet Christian, Chavannes-les-F Porsche 911 SC, 2993    NC 3:25.38 (1) 3:25.384

Catégorie  :  L3 3001 -> 3500 cm³

331 Tchagaunova Philippe, Echichens Porsche 911 Carrera, 3164    NC 3:04.57 3:04.571

330 Dessous l'Eglise Jean-Luc, Muraz Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163    NC 3:17.78 3:17.782

Catégorie  :  L3X 0 -> 5000 cm³

340 Semonin Jean-Pierre, Bellegarde Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 33 3:07.86 3:05.51 3:05.511

Catégorie  :  L4 1401 -> 1600 cm³

401 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:05.64 3:05.58 3:05.581

403 Mark Jonathan, Roche Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 1595 3:12.35 3:10.84 3:10.842

402 Tavares de Freitas Bruno Ricardo, Citroën Saxo, 1587 3:21.55 3:20.42 3:20.423

407 Hänggi Stefan, Diegten Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 3:26.63 3:22.82 3:22.824

404 Ribeiro Coelho Rui Filipe, Bussign Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:33.29 3:24.51 3:24.515

405 Ribeiro da Silva Bruno, Ecublens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 3:32.68 3:31.32 3:31.326

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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Rennen 2
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ZeitRg

ASS Reg-Nr. 13-028/L

Longueur du parcours : 4800 m

Ecurie Racing Fan's

48ème Slalom automobile de Bière
Manche du Championnat Suisse des Slaloms

Total LOC

Catégorie  :  L4 1601 -> 2000 cm³

410 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Avully Lotus Exige, 1796 2:56.63 2:53.74 2:53.741

411 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise, 1796 3:00.16 2:59.21 2:59.212

421 Prével Julien, Bussigny Opel Astra F 20i GSi, 1997 3:00.70 3:10.24 (1) 3:00.703

418 Kuhn Sergio, Illnau Peugeot 206 2.0 RC, 1997 3:00.76 3:18.67 (1) 3:00.764

419 Lopez Helder, Penthalaz Seat Ibiza Cupra, 1999 3:15.51 (1) 3:01.62 3:01.625

415 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:07.43 3:04.53 3:04.536

412 Jaberg Marco, Reichenbach Renault Clio 16V, 1763 3:15.64 (1) 3:04.96 3:04.967

413 Jaquemet Alain, Ferlens Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:06.01 3:05.58 3:05.588

422 Wurlod Alain, Bière Citroën ZX 2.0i 16V, 1997 3:06.23 3:13.32 3:06.239

425 Santos Ted, Vuiteboeuf Seat Ibiza 2.0, 1963 3:10.79 3:07.34 3:07.3410

417 Holzer Wayne, Winterberg Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:07.70 3:07.37 3:07.3711

423 Sobral Gomes Gonçalo, Verseger Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:10.20 3:07.71 3:07.7112

414 Aliberti Luca, Estavayer-le-lac VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:14.51 3:13.86 3:13.8613

420 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Pierre, Aïre-le-Lignon Lotus Elise 111S, 1796 3:20.26 3:13.89 3:13.8914

131 Sadiki Mevljudin, Rolle Peugeot 206 2.0, 1997 3:33.56 (1) 3:23.52 3:23.5215

416 Ferreira Pinto Rui Miguel, St-prex VW Golf, 1983 3:29.48 3:27.00 3:27.0016

Catégorie  :  L4 2001 -> 2500 cm³

430 D'Onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:10.37 3:06.96 3:06.961

431 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St. Livres VW Polo, 2162 3:07.74 3:09.03 3:07.742

434 Baudin Jimmy, Valeyres/Montagn VW Polo, 2162 3:24.22 3:18.71 3:18.713

432 Garcia Juan, St Barthélemy BMW 325 i, 2493 3:35.18 (1) 3:22.62 3:22.624

433 Kessler Sébastien, Bretigny-sur-M Mazda MX-6 2.5i-V6, 2495 3:33.96 3:31.47 3:31.475

Catégorie  :  L4 2501 -> 3000 cm³

440 Meylan Christophe, Gland BMW M3, 2989 3:14.22 (1) 3:01.51 3:01.511

443 Montanier Alec, Troinex Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:17.43 (1) 3:07.16 3:07.162

442 Moreira Silvano, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989 3:15.42 3:23.08 (1) 3:15.423

441 Goncalves Hugo, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989    NC 3:15.66 3:15.664

Catégorie  :  L4 + 3000 cm³

450 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean-Philippe, Villars-Bozo Porsche 911 GT2, 6117 2:46.27 2:45.58 2:45.581

452 Bombardier Alain, Orbe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 2:55.35 2:56.07 2:55.352

455 Firmenich Maxime, Nyon BMW M3, 3201 3:00.32 2:58.83 2:58.833

451 Bovet David, Collombey Subaru Impreza2.5T WRX S 3:14.51 (1) 3:03.26 3:03.264

453 Ulmann Lionel, La Chaux-de-Fon Mazda 323 Turbo 4WD, 312 3:12.27 3:10.37 3:10.375

454 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Simioni Sandro, Chambesy BMW M3, 3246 3:17.42    DNS 3:17.426

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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N°
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ASS Reg-Nr. 13-028/L

Longueur du parcours : 4800 m

Ecurie Racing Fan's

48ème Slalom automobile de Bière
Manche du Championnat Suisse des Slaloms

Total LOC

Catégorie  :  L4X 0 -> 6500 cm³

461 Guex Michaël, Dompierre BMW M3 Coup, 3246 3:02.44 2:56.10 2:56.101

463 Luca Comparato, Arni Nissan GT-R, 6458 3:13.54 3:08.22 3:08.222

460 Cretin Frédéric, Bois d'Amont Renault Clio 1.8, 1782 3:11.79 3:12.09 3:11.793

DC : J-P. Rey : _______________ Jury : Y-A. Leuba : _______________ Chrono : F. Modoux : _______________DC : J-P. Rey : _______________ Jury : Y-A. Leuba : _______________ Chrono : F. Modoux : _______________

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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Ecurie Racing Fan's

48ème Slalom automobile de Bière
Manche du Championnat Suisse des Slaloms

Scratch LOC

292 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven CSR 200, 2300 2:45.53 2:46.41 2:45.531 L2R

450 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean-Philippe, Villars-Bozon Porsche 911 GT2, 6117 2:46.27 2:45.58 2:45.582 L4

281 Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:46.99 2:46.52 2:46.523 L2

266 Ecurie Performance Schopfer Vincent, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 2:48.85 2:48.04 2:48.044 L2

289 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 7011 2:59.62 2:50.33 2:50.335 L2

265 Ecurie Racing Fan's Amweg Dany, Martigny Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3395 3:03.16 (1) 2:51.16 2:51.166 L2

268 Rebord Aristide, Bovernier BMW Z3 M Coupe, 3201 2:51.34 2:52.52 2:51.347 L2

291 Ecurie Biennoise Grandjean André, Nidau Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 7011 2:56.64 (1) 2:51.35 2:51.358 L2

296 Erb Stéphane, Saubraz Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3397 2:52.52 3:03.48 (1) 2:52.529 L2X

410 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Avully Lotus Exige, 1796 2:56.63 2:53.74 2:53.7410 L4

170 ACS Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza2.0WRX 4WD, 3400 2:56.23 2:54.13 2:54.1311 L1

269 Ecurie Rolloise Capriati Vincent, St.-Prex BMW M3 CSL, 3246 2:55.30 2:54.17 2:54.1712 L2

452 Bombardier Alain, Orbe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 2:55.35 2:56.07 2:55.3513 L4

461 Guex Michaël, Dompierre BMW M3 Coup, 3246 3:02.44 2:56.10 2:56.1014 L4X

321 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald, Neuchâtel Porsche 911 SC, 2687 2:56.60 2:56.66 2:56.6015 L3

323 Vieux Patrick, Troitorrents Porsche 911 SC, 2687 2:58.67 2:56.95 2:56.9516 L3

227 Scuderia Taifyn Béring Michaël, Le Locle Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:57.01 3:14.85 2:57.0117 L2

252 Baumgartner Sébastien, St-George Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 3:07.31 (1) 2:57.99 2:57.9918 L2

225 Damond Laurent, Lutry Lotus Elise 111R, 1796 3:01.73 2:58.57 2:58.5719 L2

455 Firmenich Maxime, Nyon BMW M3, 3201 3:00.32 2:58.83 2:58.8320 L4

235 Devaud Benjamin, Montreux VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:59.72 2:58.93 2:58.9321 L2

288 Ecurie Racing Fan's Martin Jérome, Longirod BMW 1er M Coup, 5064 3:23.99 (2) 2:59.17 2:59.1722 L2

411 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise, 1796 3:00.16 2:59.21 2:59.2123 L4

314 Roulet Julien, Ballens VW Golf, 1781 2:59.50 3:08.10 (1) 2:59.5024 L3

228 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0 16v, 1998 2:59.70 2:59.58 2:59.5825 L2

267 Rebmann Yann, Denges Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 3390 3:00.91 2:59.85 2:59.8526 L2

229 ACS Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Renault Clio R, 1998 2:59.87 3:08.51 (1) 2:59.8727 L2

174 Gauthey Jean-Michel, Champagne Renault Megane RS 260, 3397 3:02.07 3:00.11 3:00.1128 L1

230 Stergiadis Ioannis, Dübendorf Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:04.52 3:00.61 3:00.6129 L2

421 Prével Julien, Bussigny Opel Astra F 20i GSi, 1997 3:00.70 3:10.24 (1) 3:00.7030 L4

418 Kuhn Sergio, Illnau Peugeot 206 2.0 RC, 1997 3:00.76 3:18.67 (1) 3:00.7631 L4

178 Ecurie de Genève Thierrin Yvan, Dardagny Renault Megane RS 260, 3397    NC 3:01.04 3:01.0432 L1

245 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Le Vaud Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:03.92 3:01.07 3:01.0733 L2

440 Meylan Christophe, Gland BMW M3, 2989 3:14.22 (1) 3:01.51 3:01.5134 L4

419 Lopez Helder, Penthalaz Seat Ibiza Cupra, 1999 3:15.51 (1) 3:01.62 3:01.6235 L4

283 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:02.93 3:01.74 3:01.7436 L2

259 Scuderia Taifyn Muller Yann, Praz BMW M3, 2301 3:02.66 3:01.84 3:01.8437 L2

317 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande Mirko, Le Locle VW Golf, 1781 3:04.51 3:02.06 3:02.0638 L3

293 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Kinkel Peter, Au Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3824 3:02.40 3:11.82 (1) 3:02.4039 L2R

254 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:02.59 3:04.85 3:02.5940 L2

176 Ecurie de Genève Plé Patrick, Savigny Renault Megane RS 260, 3397 3:04.01 3:02.62 3:02.6241 L1

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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132 Schmid Noa, Kriens Subaru BRZ 2 OR, 1998 3:04.96 3:02.66 3:02.6642 L1

451 Bovet David, Collombey Subaru Impreza2.5T WRX S, 4177 3:14.51 (1) 3:03.26 3:03.2643 L4

287 Ugur Deniz, Zürich Chevrolet Corvette Z06, 7011 3:11.29 3:03.34 3:03.3444 L2

240 Mantadakis George, Oberengstringen Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:03.66 3:11.42 (1) 3:03.6645 L2

242 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio R, 1998 3:05.55 3:03.71 3:03.7146 L2

278 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Vogel Edgar, Vouvry Opel Astra G20 OPC, 3397 3:06.57 3:03.78 3:03.7847 L2

238 Ecurie du Nord Henchoz Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio R, 1998 3:05.22 3:03.80 3:03.8048 L2

313 Noirat Jeremy, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:06.38 3:04.43 3:04.4349 L3

415 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:07.43 3:04.53 3:04.5350 L4

331 Tchagaunova Philippe, Echichens Porsche 911 Carrera, 3164    NC 3:04.57 3:04.5751 L3

236 Fama Johnny, La Sarraz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 1998 3:07.74 3:04.68 3:04.6852 L2

412 Jaberg Marco, Reichenbach Renault Clio 16V, 1763 3:15.64 (1) 3:04.96 3:04.9653 L4

306 Donzé Arnaud, Porrentruy VW Golf GTI, 1787 3:14.91 (1) 3:05.49 3:05.4954 L3

340 Semonin Jean-Pierre, Bellegarde Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 3390 3:07.86 3:05.51 3:05.5155 L3X

401 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:05.64 3:05.58 3:05.5856 L4

413 Jaquemet Alain, Ferlens Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:06.01 3:05.58 3:05.5857 L4

192 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Frédéric, Prilly Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4177 3:07.28 3:05.61 3:05.6158 L1

257 Chauvy Samuel, Yens Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:06.90 3:05.65 3:05.6559 L2

320 Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 i, 2315 3:05.81 3:07.53 3:05.8160 L3

304 Ecurie Performance Christinet Fabien, Pampigny Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 1587 3:06.86 3:06.04 3:06.0461 L3

422 Wurlod Alain, Bière Citroën ZX 2.0i 16V, 1997 3:06.23 3:13.32 3:06.2362 L4

302 Bürki Lars, Bleiken VW Golf, 1781 3:06.67 3:06.40 3:06.4063 L3

282 Ecurie Performance Genoux Jean Daniel, La Croix Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI, 3910 3:08.23 3:06.43 3:06.4364 L2

150 Vogel Pierre, Rennaz Opel Corsa D 16T OPC, 2717 3:08.09 3:06.53 3:06.5365 L1

221 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 3:10.30 3:06.93 3:06.9366 L2

430 D'Onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:10.37 3:06.96 3:06.9667 L4

443 Montanier Alec, Troinex Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:17.43 (1) 3:07.16 3:07.1668 L4

173 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler Stéphane, Aïre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 3:08.88 3:07.34 3:07.3469 L1

425 Santos Ted, Vuiteboeuf Seat Ibiza 2.0, 1963 3:10.79 3:07.34 3:07.3470 L4

417 Holzer Wayne, Winterberg Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:07.70 3:07.37 3:07.3771 L4

104 Roberto Luigi, Cossonay Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:08.75 3:07.55 3:07.5572 L1

190 Beney Yann, Poliez-Pittet Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4177 3:20.84 (1) 3:07.69 3:07.6973 L2

423 Sobral Gomes Gonçalo, Versegeres Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:10.20 3:07.71 3:07.7174 L4

431 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St. Livres VW Polo, 2162 3:07.74 3:09.03 3:07.7475 L4

243 Sauvain Manoah, St-Légier VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:07.95 3:09.08 3:07.9576 L2

208 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:09.75 3:08.01 3:08.0177 L2

177 Santonocito Luc, Versoix Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 3:18.36 (1) 3:08.13 3:08.1378 L1

226 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Lotus Elise 111 S, 1796 3:09.81 3:08.21 3:08.2179 L2

463 Luca Comparato, Arni Nissan GT-R, 6458 3:13.54 3:08.22 3:08.2280 L4X

180 Orsino Lorenzo, Le Mont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 3:10.38 3:08.31 3:08.3181 L1

270 Amstutz Marc-Eric, Villiers Porsche 911 Carrera Coup, 3387 3:09.94 3:08.43 3:08.4382 L2

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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Manche du Championnat Suisse des Slaloms

Scratch LOC

179 Zehnder Laurent, Le Muids Ford Focus 2.0i 16V, 3398 3:29.67 (2) 3:08.43 3:08.4383 L1

193 Nussbaum Jimmy, St livres Ford Cng-Technik Focus RS, 4286 3:11.21 3:08.46 3:08.4684 L1

310 Beer Christian, Gränichen BMW 320/6, 1990 3:11.10 3:08.95 3:08.9585 L3

276 Monnier Ludovic, Rennaz VW Golf VI R, 3372    NC 3:09.03 (1) 3:09.0386 L2

101 Ecurie Racing Fan's Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:11.23 3:09.08 3:09.0887 L1

120 Meylan Valentin, Le Brassus Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:11.84 3:09.21 3:09.2188 L1

122 Fankhauser Urs, Steffisburg Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 3:09.25    NC 3:09.2589 L1

211 Roberto Sandrine, Lussery Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:09.70 3:11.42 3:09.7090 L2

191 Cachin Christian, Vufflens-la-Ville Ford Focus ST, 4286 3:10.04 3:13.65 3:10.0491 L1

295 Fach Auto Tech Kühne Rolf, Altendorf Porsche Cayman S, 3387 3:19.17 (1) 3:10.10 3:10.1092 L2R

453 Ulmann Lionel, La Chaux-de-Fonds Mazda 323 Turbo 4WD, 3126 3:12.27 3:10.37 3:10.3793 L4

311 Buri Jean-Pierre, Cartigny Opel Kadett GT/E, 1995 3:10.42 3:10.67 3:10.4294 L3

151 Dénéréaz Yves, Genève BMW 330Ci Coup, 2979 3:10.58 3:31.32 (2) 3:10.5895 L1

231 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:14.27 3:10.60 3:10.6096 L2

108 Racing Team Nyonnais Richard Fabien, Saint-Oyens Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:10.67 3:18.21 (1) 3:10.6797 L1

403 Mark Jonathan, Roche Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 1595 3:12.35 3:10.84 3:10.8498 L4

255 Ecurie Performance Cretegny Jean-Romain, Romanel Renault Clio, 1998 3:14.51 3:11.36 3:11.3699 L1

121 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:12.07 3:11.55 3:11.55100 L1

241 ACS Monnier Gilles, Villeneuve VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:14.05 3:11.57 3:11.57101 L2

155 De Francesco Claudio, Pfäffikon Fiat Punto Abarth 1.4 SS, 2326 3:13.28 3:11.61 3:11.61102 L1

460 Cretin Frédéric, Bois d'Amont Renault Clio 1.8, 1782 3:11.79 3:12.09 3:11.79103 L4X

103 Ecurie la Meute Blondel Francis, Vessy Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:14.56 3:11.88 3:11.88104 L1

102 Bianco Roberto, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:13.08 3:11.90 3:11.90105 L1

223 Offreda Stéphane, Glovelier Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:14.42 3:12.00 3:12.00106 L2

249 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 3:12.10 3:13.39 3:12.10107 L2

105 Baiker Cédric, Mies Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:22.59 (1) 3:12.26 3:12.26108 L1

216 Monod Sebastien, Gimel VW Polo, 1598    NC 3:12.30 3:12.30109 L2

277 Dessauges Maxime, Echandens VW Golf GTI G60, 3028 3:13.26 3:12.80 3:12.80110 L2

234 Dethiollaz Pascal, Avully Renault Clio R, 1998 3:12.85 3:21.30 (1) 3:12.85111 L2

125 Annen Roland, Bière Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:15.65 3:13.03 3:13.03112 L1

414 Aliberti Luca, Estavayer-le-lac VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:14.51 3:13.86 3:13.86113 L4

253 Ecurie Racing Fan's Jeannet Sylvain, La Praz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:16.74 3:13.86 3:13.86114 L2

420 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Pierre, Aïre-le-Lignon Lotus Elise 111S, 1796 3:20.26 3:13.89 3:13.89115 L4

271 Cafiero Domenico, Gümligen Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3387 3:19.70 3:14.14 3:14.14116 L2

129 Menthonnex Lucie, Gimel Renault Clio 2.0 16V 200, 1998 3:41.44 (2) 3:14.43 3:14.43117 L1

260 Panchaud Etienne, Esmonts Audi A1 1.4 TFSI Sport, 2363 3:15.10 3:14.52 3:14.52118 L2

315 Genton Pierre, Aclens Opel Kadett C- GTE, 1978    NC 3:14.64 3:14.64119 L3

201 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 1293 3:14.91 3:14.70 3:14.70120 L2

123 Aliberti Nicola, Yvonand Clio Sport Renault, 1998 3:17.69 3:14.74 3:14.74121 L1

316 Ecurie Racing Fan's Plattner Stéphane, Clarmont VW Golf, 1781 3:15.03 3:16.16 3:15.03122 L3

154 Meylan Adrien, Penthaz BMW 325ti Compact, 2494 3:19.21 3:15.04 3:15.04123 L1

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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218 Zahnd Hansueli, Thun Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 3:16.10 3:15.05 3:15.05124 L2

214 Hugonnet Sacha, Echichens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 3:18.71 3:15.35 3:15.35125 L2

442 Moreira Silvano, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989 3:15.42 3:23.08 (1) 3:15.42126 L4

441 Goncalves Hugo, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989    NC 3:15.66 3:15.66127 L4

111 Catomio Jérome, Prilly Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:25.59 (1) 3:15.79 3:15.79128 L1

124 Ecurie du Jorat Fighera Sandro, Pampigny Peugeot 306 2.0 16V, 1998 3:18.38 3:16.18 3:16.18129 L1

247 Ecurie Racing Fan's Stucki Brian, Moudon Integra Type-R Honda, 1797 3:22.06 3:16.51 3:16.51130 L2

319 Aebischer Romain, Bière Porsche 944, 2477 3:18.37 3:16.81 3:16.81131 L3

244 Schneider Alain, Pully Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:16.94 3:16.82 3:16.82132 L2

110 Rüfenacht Joëlle, Gimel Suzuki Ignis Sport 1.5, 1490 3:16.84 3:18.53 3:16.84133 L1

239 Jacquet Mickaël, Bugny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:18.33 3:17.08 3:17.08134 L2

303 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 3:17.25 3:35.62 (2) 3:17.25135 L3

250 Mizraji Eduardo, Chamblon Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 3:17.63 3:17.33 3:17.33136 L2

237 Gras Romain, Les Bioux VW Golf 16v, 1780 3:17.38 3:17.41 3:17.38137 L3

454 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Simioni Sandro, Chambesy BMW M3, 3246 3:17.42    DNS 3:17.42138 L4

272 Ecurie des Lions Da Silva David, La Tour-de-Peilz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 3:17.60    NC 3:17.60139 L2

222 Cochet Stéphanie, Chailly Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:25.44 3:17.69 3:17.69140 L2

330 Dessous l'Eglise Jean-Luc, Muraz Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163    NC 3:17.78 3:17.78141 L3

298 Amstutz Patrik, Oberhofen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 3:25.84 (1) 3:17.87 3:17.87142 L2X

107 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo 1.6 16V, 1598 3:19.46 3:17.93 3:17.93143 L1

217 Tchagaunova Andrea, Echichens Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:26.94 (1) 3:18.02 3:18.02144 L2

305 Blaser Valentin, Cottens VW Golf GTI, 1588 3:19.12 3:18.31 3:18.31145 L3

275 Maeder Roland, Carrouge Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163    NC 3:18.35 3:18.35146 L2

172 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler René, Aïre VW Golf VI R, 3373 3:22.71 3:18.56 3:18.56147 L1

434 Baudin Jimmy, Valeyres/Montagny VW Polo, 2162 3:24.22 3:18.71 3:18.71148 L4

297 Genilloud Christophe, Perly Ford Mustang 289, 4606    NC 3:19.00 3:19.00149 L2X

106 Moser Julien, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:19.60 3:20.68 3:19.60150 L2

261 Ecurie Performance Kiener Jean-Pierre, Ballens BMW 325i, 2493 3:22.74 3:19.68 3:19.68151 L2

402 Tavares de Freitas Bruno Ricardo, Rolle Citroën Saxo, 1587 3:21.55 3:20.42 3:20.42152 L4

203 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin-Sauges Peugeot 106, 1360 3:21.08 3:20.81 3:20.81153 L2

112 C. Rochat Rochat Cédric, Le Soliat Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:21.65 3:21.28 3:21.28154 L1

286 Perez Luciano, Perly Audi S4 Avant Quattro, 4540 3:21.46    NC 3:21.46155 L2

212 Racing Team Nyonnais Gassmann Jenny, Le Vaud Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595    DNF 3:22.06 3:22.06156 L2

256 Marclay Fabrice, Monthey BMW 325i, 2493 3:24.37 3:22.16 3:22.16157 L2

153 Chassot Samuel, Lausanne Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 2545 3:22.43 3:23.61 3:22.43158 L2

432 Garcia Juan, St Barthélemy BMW 325 i, 2493 3:35.18 (1) 3:22.62 3:22.62159 L4

407 Hänggi Stefan, Diegten Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 3:26.63 3:22.82 3:22.82160 L4

202 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo 1.4, 1390 3:27.22 3:22.82 3:22.82161 L2

134 Da Silva Paolo, Genève Opel Corsa C18, 1796 3:22.90 3:23.47 3:22.90162 L1

128 Delmano Gianluca, Chancy Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:23.21 3:22.91 3:22.91163 L1

273 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Faria Miguel, Chêne-Bourg Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 3:33.69 (1) 3:22.97 3:22.97164 L2

'NC': porte manquée  'DNS':   pas parti   'DNF':     abandon   'DNP':  n'a pas participé   'EXCL':   exclu   '(x)' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': Tor auslassen  'DNS': nicht gest.   'DNF': ausgefallen   'DNP': nicht teilgenommen   'EXCL': ausges.   '(x)' Anz. Str.
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324 Amstutz Mathieu, Villiers Alpine Renault Alpine GTA, 2850 3:26.04 3:22.99 3:22.99165 L3

126 Ecurie Performance Blanc Claude-Alain, Montricher Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:27.44 3:23.09 3:23.09166 L1

285 Di Mauro Paulo, Sullens Ferrari F430, 4308 3:23.34 (1)    NC 3:23.34167 L2

294 Cachin Jean-Luc, Jouxtens-Mézery BMW Z4 Roadster 3.0i, 2979 3:23.38 3:25.29 3:23.38168 L2R

131 Sadiki Mevljudin, Rolle Peugeot 206 2.0, 1997 3:33.56 (1) 3:23.52 3:23.52169 L4

210 Gilliéron Christophe, Etoy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:23.89 3:24.29 3:23.89170 L2

204 Béguin Jacques, Grandvaux Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 1293 3:24.31 3:24.33 3:24.31171 L2

404 Ribeiro Coelho Rui Filipe, Bussigny Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:33.29 3:24.51 3:24.51172 L4

233 Ecurie des Lions Depraz Christian, Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse, 1996 3:28.05 3:24.84 3:24.84173 L2

232 Cattelan Graziano, Yens Opel Astra F 20i GSi, 1997 3:25.18 (1) 3:33.02 3:25.18174 L2

424 Husistein Mark, Lyss Toyota MR2 2.0 Gti, 1997 3:28.11 3:25.30 3:25.30175 L2R

322 Pittet Christian, Chavannes-les-Forts Porsche 911 SC, 2993    NC 3:25.38 (1) 3:25.38176 L3

219 Ziegler Joana, Bussigny Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:26.30 3:25.51 3:25.51177 L2

215 Junker Julien, La Tour-de-Peilz Honda Civic 1.6i V-TEC, 1595 3:38.38 (1) 3:26.72 3:26.72178 L2

416 Ferreira Pinto Rui Miguel, St-prex VW Golf, 1983 3:29.48 3:27.00 3:27.00179 L4

133 Villet Sylvain, Chavannes-près-Renens Subaru BRZ 2 OR, 1998 3:27.61 3:31.39 3:27.61180 L1

301 Beauvais Cedric, Thonon les Bains Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1579 3:30.59 3:28.38 3:28.38181 L3

171 Scuderia Taifyn Amstutz Michel, Cernier Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163 3:31.15 3:30.50 3:30.50182 L2

248 Ecurie Racing Fan's Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 1998 3:30.73 3:33.44 3:30.73183 L2

130 Mosisca Lino, Gland VW Golf, 1983    NC 3:30.80 3:30.80184 L2

251 Ecurie Racing Fan's Truitard Laurent, Moudon Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 3:32.78 3:31.15 3:31.15185 L2

405 Ribeiro da Silva Bruno, Ecublens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 3:32.68 3:31.32 3:31.32186 L4

433 Kessler Sébastien, Bretigny-sur-Morren Mazda MX-6 2.5i-V6, 2495 3:33.96 3:31.47 3:31.47187 L4

109 Roux Samantha, Aubonne Ford Fiesta 1.6, 1596 3:37.00 3:35.43 3:35.43188 L1

220 Bardocz Will, Lausanne Toyota MR2, 1997 3:46.67 3:42.94 (1) 3:42.94189 L2R

300 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Philippe, Féchy MG J2, 939    DNS 3:59.32 3:59.32190 L3

213 Burnier Jean-François, Montricher Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587    DNF    DNS -:--.--L2

209 Favre Mike, St Blaise VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--L2

274 Mosisca Angelo, Gilly Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 3390    NC    NC -:--.--L2

284 Reymond Steve, Gimel Saab 9-5 2.3TS, 3893    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

DC : J-P. Rey : _______________ Jury : Y-A. Leuba : _______________ Chrono : F. Modoux : _______________DC : J-P. Rey : _______________ Jury : Y-A. Leuba : _______________ Chrono : F. Modoux : _______________
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